
2026 Alabama State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-2   Home: 1-2   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (23), Opp (27)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (24-26), Bruss (5-5), Pousson (5-5), Cook (4-5), Quinnie (4-
4), Cintron (3-3), Ramsey (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Sims, Talee .636 3-3 11 4 7 2 0 1 6 12 1.091 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 7 6 0 1.000
23 Cox-Cole, Arianna .500 3-3 10 3 5 2 1 0 4 9 .900 1 1 2 0 .583 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
13 Williams, Bailee .500 3-3 8 2 4 0 1 0 2 6 .750 3 0 1 0 .636 0 0 1-1 15 1 0 1.000
20 Terrell, Jaibriel .417 3-3 12 1 5 0 0 0 0 5 .417 0 1 1 0 .462 0 0 1-1 11 1 0 1.000
27 Frank, Ayana .333 3-3 9 1 3 0 1 0 2 5 .556 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 7 1 .917
21 Scott, Alana .308 3-3 13 3 4 1 0 0 1 5 .385 0 0 1 0 .308 0 0 1-1 9 2 2 .846
10 Boykin, JaNiyah .143 3-3 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 0 0 2 0 .143 0 0 1-1 0 1 3 .250
18 Cook, Braylin .167 2-2 6 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 .667 2 0 2 0 .375 0 0 0-0 2 1 4 .429
6 Stewart, Jayla .000 2-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
2 Pettaway, Meshayla .000 3-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
16 Bruss, Tiffany .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
3 Knox, Angelina .000 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Quinnie, Mason .000 2-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
15 Giles, Addison .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
22 Pousson, Kohana .000 3-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
25 Owens, McKenzie .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Parker, Sharon .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Cintron, Amanda .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
24 Ferrandino, Jordyn .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
34 Ramsey, Brooke .000 1-1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 2-2 3 0 3 .500
Totals .323 3-3 93 20 30 5 3 2 19 47 .505 10 2 14 0 .400 0 1 7-7 63 25 15 .854
Opponents .400 3-3 105 31 42 9 0 1 27 54 .514 12 1 7 0 .458 2 2 11-12 61 23 4 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Pousson, Kohana 3.60 1-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 11.2 16 9 6 4 3 6 0 0 .333 0 0 0 2 2
19 Hill, Kaitlyn 7.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 .385 0 0 0 0 0
11 Cintron, Amanda 7.64 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 12 8 4 3 4 2 0 0 .462 1 0 0 0 0
4 Quinnie, Mason 21.00 0-2 2 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 9 11 8 4 0 1 0 1 .500 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 7.00 1-2 8 3 0 0 0 21.0 42 31 21 12 7 9 0 1 .400 2 1 0 2 2
Opponents 6.54 2-1 8 3 0 0 0 20.1 30 20 19 10 14 5 3 2 .323 2 2 0 0 1



2026 Alabama State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Williams, Bailee 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Sims, Talee 13 7 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Terrell, Jaibriel 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Bruss, Tiffany 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
15 Giles, Addison 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Cox-Cole, Arianna 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Stewart, Jayla 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Cintron, Amanda 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
19 Hill, Kaitlyn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
22 Pousson, Kohana 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
27 Frank, Ayana 12 4 7 1 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Scott, Alana 13 9 2 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Pettaway, Meshayla 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Quinnie, Mason 3 0 2 1 .667 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
34 Ramsey, Brooke 6 3 0 3 .500 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
18 Cook, Braylin 7 2 1 4 .429 0 4 1 .800 0 0
10 Boykin, JaNiyah 4 0 1 3 .250 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Ferrandino, Jordyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Owens, McKenzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Parker, Sharon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Knox, Angelina 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 103 63 25 15 .854 2 24 2 .923 0 0
Opponents 88 61 23 4 .955 0 14 0 1.000 0 0


